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Division

M
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Skipper

Rod Barnes

lan
Alexander

Luke Parker

Jules Hall

Geoff Kirk

Mike Dunne

Nicholas
Pellow

David
Newman

Hadrien
Bourely

Murray Stone
Michael
Osborne

Ashley
Deacon

Nick
Alexander

Matt Wenke
Steve

London
Jason Wilkins

Geoff Boscoe

Andrew
Simpson

SailNo
212828

212021

216151
216189

170515
203757

214427

218147

218103

210489

218000

215576

205041

216155

210167

196895

202715

214410

DBSC 2020-21 Championships
Double Bay Sailing Club

Results published on April 2, 2021
Full Class

Sailed: 11, Discards: 2, To count: 9, Entries: 43, Scoring system: Appendix A

Boat Name

Barnstormer

Big Dog

Nosey

Disko Trooper

Antipodean
Wee Baud

Go (Sea) Neutral

Romeo

Quicker Flicker

Dragonfly

99

Drive It Like You

Stole It

London Pride

Think Big

Widget

R3 R4 RS R6 RY R8 R9 R10
6.0 1.0 (180 (190 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0
DNC)  DNC)
1.0 3.0 (9.0) 80 5.6 5.6 (20.0) 1.0
OOD  0OD
5.0 5.0 6.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 (8.0)
4.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 4.0 2.0 6.0 4.0
7.0 4.0 1.0 2.0 (10.0) 3.0 3.0 6.0
10.0 2.0 3.0 (170 1.0 (17.0 9.0 7.0
DNF) DNF)
8.0 9.0 4.0 17.0 9.0 4.0 (270  (27.0
DNS DNC)  DNC)
170 170 (180 (190 1.0 5.0 7.0 3.0
DNC DNC DNC) DNC)
9.0 7.0 (13.0) 6.0 (15.0) 9.0 12.0 9.0
170 170 (180 (190 7.0 11.0 8.0 10.0
DNC DNC DNC) DNC)
3.0 120 120 4.0 13.0 15.0 4.0 14.0
120 150  10.0 3.0 3.0 7.0 (270  (27.0
DNS DNC)  DNC)
150 8.0 11.0 17.0 (180  (19.0 20 12.0
ocs DNF DNC)  DNC)
2.0 150 5.0 17.0 18.0 (19.0 100 5.0
DNF DNF DNC  DNC)
110 110 140 7.0 13.1 13.0 (18.0)  (17.0)
00D
170 170  18.0 (190 6.0 12.0 11.0 13.0
DNC DNC DNC  DNC)
14.8 148  16.0 17.0 12.0 14.0 15.0 (22.0)
OOD OOD DNS  DNS
170 170  18.0 (190 8.0 10.0 14.0 15.0
DNC DNC DNC  DNC)
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12.0
5.0
9.0
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(17.0
DNC)

17.0
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17.0
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17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

15.0
DNS

8.0

17.0
DNC

Total
63.0

61.2

51.0
62.0

60.0
91.0

127.0

115.0

111.0

129.0

134.0

152.0

136.0

146.0

1511

161.0

162.6

175.0

Nett
26.0

322

36.0
39.0

40.0
57.0

73.0

78.0

83.0

92.0

93.0

98.0

99.0

105.0

116.1

118.0

121.6

132.0
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30th
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31st
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31st
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Division Skipper

M
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Thomas
Beregi

Gerry
Donohue

Craig Shears

Tim Heath

Richard
George

Conor Roche

Mark Gray

Gerard Smith

Richo
Holstein

Brent Smith

Oskar
Hanson

Marty
Trembath

Wade
McDonough

Kevin Gilroy
Jost
Stollmann

Mark
Lewkovitz

Peter Speed

SailNo
182975

208775

188604

207838

211546

204998

209267

21557

199232

155

7265

5067

7451

202762

202560

208777

202818

202725

203755

202798

192599

203225

Boat Name

Circus Berserkus

Ockhams Laser

Rough Draft

Gunship

Business Time

Zone

Don't Hold Back

Jenny

Just Quietly

Fine Wine

Frigate
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17.0
DNC
13.0

17.0
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DNC
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16.0
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16.0
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16.0
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16.0
DNC
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DNC

16.0
DNC

16.0
DNC
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DNC

16.0
DNC
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DNC

16.0
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17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

15.0
DNS

17.0
DNC

12.0
17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

17.0
DNC

Total
173.0

180.0

192.0

195.0

196.0

192.0

206.0

198.0

201.0

202.0

206.0

212.0

214.0

219.0

219.0

219.0

219.0

219.0

219.0

219.0

219.0

219.0

Nett
135.0

137.0

138.0

141.0

142.0

150.0

152.0

154.0

158.0

159.0

161.0

164.0

165.0

165.0

165.0

165.0

165.0

165.0

165.0

165.0

165.0

165.0



Ex Class Rank Division Skipper

Full

Full

Full

31st

31st

31st

GM

M

John Vasey

Josh Kirton

Brett Bayer

SailNo
205003

211476

210192

Boat Name

Purple Station

Buzz Cat

R9 R10

(270  (27.0
DNC)  DNC)
(270  (27.0
DNC)  DNC)
(270  (27.0
DNC)  DNC)

R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8

17.0 17.0 18.0 19.0 18.0 19.0
DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC
17.0 17.0 18.0 19.0 18.0 19.0
DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC
17.0 17.0 18.0 19.0 18.0 19.0
DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC

R1 - Full Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Ex Class Rank Division Skipper SailNo Boat Name Place Points

R2 - Full Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Ex Class Rank Division Skipper SailNo Boat Name Place Points

R3 - Full Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes:

Ex Class Rank Division Skipper
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lan Alexander
Matt Wenke
Michael Osborne
Jules Hall

Luke Parker
Rod Barnes
Geoff Kirk
Nicholas Pellow
Hadrien Bourely
Mike Dunne
Steve London
Ashley Deacon
Tim Heath
Gerry Donohue

Geoff Boscoe

SailNo
212021
216155
218000
216189
216151
212828
170515
214427
218103
203757
210167
215576
207838
208775
202715

Place
Boat Name

Big Dog

Drive It Like You Stole It

Dragonfly
Disko Trooper
Nosey
Barnstormer
Antipodean

Go (Sea) Neutral
Romeo

Wee Baud
London Pride
g9

Rough Draft
Ockhams Laser

Think Big

Place Points

13 1.0
15 2.0
16 3.0
18 4.0
19 5.0
22 6.0
23 7.0
24 8.0
29 9.0
31 10.0
33 11.0
34 12.0
35 13.0
37 14.0
OOD 1438

Total
219.0

219.0

219.0

Nett
165.0

165.0

165.0
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SailNo

Nick Alexander 205041
R4 - Full Class
Start: Start 1, Finishes:

Skipper SailNo
Rod Barnes 212828
Mike Dunne 203757
lan Alexander 212021
Geoff Kirk 170515
Luke Parker 216151
Jules Hall 216189
Hadrien Bourely 218103
Nick Alexander 205041
Nicholas Pellow 214427
Tim Heath 207838
Steve London 210167
Michael Osborne 218000
Geoff Boscoe 202715
Ashley Deacon 215576
Matt Wenke 216155

Gerry Donohue

R5 - Full Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes:

Skipper

Geoff Kirk
Jules Hall

Mike Dunne
Nicholas Pellow
Matt Wenke
Luke Parker

Gerry Donohue

208775

SailNo
170515
216189
203757
214427
216155
216151
208775

Boat Name

Place

Boat Name
Barnstormer
Wee Baud
Big Dog
Antipodean
Nosey

Disko Trooper

Romeo

Go (Sea) Neutral
Rough Draft

London Pride

Dragonfly

Think Big

g9

Drive It Like You Stole It

Ockhams Laser

Place

Boat Name

Antipodean

Disko Trooper

Wee Baud

Go (Sea) Neutral

Drive It Like You Stole It
Nosey

Ockhams Laser

Place

0Cs

Place

© 0 N O o »~ W DN

10
1
12
OO0D
DNS
DNF
DNS

Place
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Points

15.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
14.8
15.0
15.0
15.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0



Ex Class Rank Division Skipper SailNo Boat Name Place Points

Full 8 M Craig Shears 188604 23 8.0

Full 9 M lan Alexander 212021 Big Dog 24 9.0

Full 10 GGM Ashley Deacon 215576 gg 25 10.0
Full 11 Nick Alexander 205041 26 11.0
Full 12 GM Michael Osborne 218000 Dragonfly 28 12.0
Full 13 A Hadrien Bourely 218103 Romeo 31 13.0
Full 14 M Steve London 210167 London Pride 32 14.0
Full 15 M Geoff Boscoe 202715 Think Big DNS 16.0
Full 15 Tim Heath 207838 Rough Draft DNS 16.0

R6 - Full Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Ex Class Rank Division Skipper SailNo Boat Name Place Points
Full 1 M Luke Parker 216151 Nosey 11 1.0
Full 2 M Geoff Kirk 170515 Antipodean 13 2.0
Full 3 GGM Ashley Deacon 215576 gg 16 3.0
Full 4 GM Michael Osborne 218000 Dragonfly 17 4.0
Full 5 A Jules Hall 216189 Disko Trooper 18 5.0
Full 6 A Hadrien Bourely 218103 Romeo 19 6.0
Full 7 M Steve London 210167 London Pride 20 7.0
Full 8 M lan Alexander 212021 Big Dog 21 8.0
Full 9 M Mike Dunne 203757 Wee Baud DNF 17.0
Full 9 A Nicholas Pellow 214427 Go (Sea) Neutral DNS 17.0
Full 9 Nick Alexander 205041 DNF  17.0
Full 9 M Matt Wenke 216155 Drive It Like You Stole It DNF  17.0
Full 9 M Geoff Boscoe 202715 Think Big DNS 17.0
Full 9 M Gerry Donohue 208775 Ockhams Laser DNF 17.0
Full 9 M Craig Shears 188604 DNS 17.0
Full 9 Tim Heath 207838 Rough Draft DNS 17.0
Full 9 211546 Gunship DNS 17.0

R7 - Full Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place



Ex Class Rank Division Skipper

Ex
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Full
Full
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SailNo
A David Newman 218147
M Rod Barnes 212828
GGM Ashley Deacon 215576
A Jules Hall 216189
M Luke Parker 216151
M lan Alexander 212021
M Jason Wilkins 196895
A Murray Stone 210489
M Andrew Simpson 214410
A Nicholas Pellow 214427
M Geoff Kirk 170515
M Mike Dunne 203757
M Geoff Boscoe 202715
GM Michael Osborne 218000
M Steve London 210167
M Craig Shears 188604
A Hadrien Bourely 218103
A Mark Gray 199232

R8 - Full Class

Boat Name

Barnstormer
99

Disko Trooper
Nosey

Big Dog

Quicker Flicker
Widget

Go (Sea) Neutral
Antipodean

Wee Baud

Think Big
Dragonfly

London Pride

Romeo

Zone

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Division Skipper

M Rod Barnes

A Jules Hall

M Geoff Kirk

A Nicholas Pellow
A David Newman
M lan Alexander
M Luke Parker
GGM Ashley Deacon
M Craig Shears

A Hadrien Bourely
M Andrew Simpson

SailNo
212828
216189
170515
214427
218147
212021
216151
215576
188604
218103
214410

Boat Name
Barnstormer
Disko Trooper
Antipodean

Go (Sea) Neutral

Big Dog
Nosey
99

Romeo

Widget

Place
20

21

22

30

33
O0D

00D
42
43
44

Place
23
24
25

27
00D
28
29
30
31
32

Points
1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
5.6
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
13.1
14.0
15.0
16.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
5.6
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0



Ex Class Rank Division Skipper SailNo Boat Name Place Points

Full 12 A Murray Stone 210489 Quicker Flicker 33 11.0
Full 13 M Jason Wilkins 196895 34 12.0
Full 14 M Steve London 210167 London Pride 35 13.0
Full 15 M Geoff Boscoe 202715 Think Big 36 14.0
Full 16 GM Michael Osborne 218000 Dragonfly 37 15.0
Full 17 M Mike Dunne 203757 Wee Baud DNF 17.0
Full 17 A Mark Gray 199232 Zone DNF 17.0
R9 - Full Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Ex Class Rank Division Skipper SailNo Boat Name Place Points
Full 1 M Rod Barnes 212828 Barnstormer 28 1.0
Full 2 Nick Alexander 205041 29 2.0
Full 3 M Geoff Kirk 170515 Antipodean 30 3.0
Full 4 GM Michael Osborne 218000 Dragonfly 31 4.0
Full 5 M Luke Parker 216151 Nosey 32 5.0
Full 6 A Jules Hall 216189 Disko Trooper 33 6.0
Full 7 A David Newman 218147 34 7.0
Full 8 A Murray Stone 210489 Quicker Flicker 35 8.0
Full 9 M Mike Dunne 203757 Wee Baud 36 9.0
Full 10 M Matt Wenke 216155 Drive It Like You Stole It 37 10.0
Full 1 M Jason Wilkins 196895 38 11.0
Full 12 A Hadrien Bourely 218103 Romeo 39 12.0
Full 13 M Thomas Beregi 182975 Circus Berserkus 40 13.0
Full 14 M Andrew Simpson 214410 Widget 41 14.0
Full 15 M Geoff Boscoe 202715 Think Big 43 15.0
Full 16 21557 44 16.0
Full 17 M Gerry Donohue 208775 Ockhams Laser 45 17.0
Full 18 M Steve London 210167 London Pride 46 18.0
Full 19 Gerard Smith 155 47 19.0
Full 20 M lan Alexander 212021 Big Dog 48 20.0
Full 21 7265 49 21.0
Full 22 A Mark Gray 199232 Zone 50 22.0



Ex Class Rank Division Skipper

Ex

Full
Full
Full

Class
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

23
24
25

GGM

Richard George

SailNo
204998
5067
7451

Boat Name

Business Time

R10 - Full Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes:

Rank Division Skipper
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lan Alexander
Rod Barnes
David Newman
Jules Hall

Matt Wenke
Geoff Kirk
Mike Dunne
Luke Parker
Hadrien Bourely
Murray Stone
Thomas Beregi
Nick Alexander

Jason Wilkins

Michael Osborne

Andrew Simpson

Gerry Donohue
Steve London
Gerard Smith
Richard George

Mark Gray

Geoff Boscoe

SailNo
212021
212828
218147
216189
216155
170515
203757
216151
218103
210489
182975
205041
196895
218000
214410
208775
210167
155
204998
7265
199232
202715
5067
7451
21557

Place
Boat Name
Big Dog

Barnstormer

Disko Trooper

Drive It Like You Stole It

Antipodean
Wee Baud
Nosey

Romeo
Quicker Flicker

Circus Berserkus

Dragonfly
Widget
Ockhams Laser

London Pride

Business Time

Zone

Think Big

Place
51

52
DNF

Place
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
DNS

Points
23.0
24.0
25.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0



R11 - Full Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Ex Class Rank Division Skipper SailNo Boat Name Place Points
Full 1 Nick Alexander 205041 10 1.0
Full 2 M lan Alexander 212021 Big Dog 1 2.0
Full 3 211546 Gunship 12 3.0
Full 4 M Rod Barnes 212828 Barnstormer 15 4.0
Full 5 A David Newman 218147 16 5.0
Full 6 A Jules Hall 216189 Disko Trooper 18 6.0
Full 7 M Luke Parker 216151 Nosey 19 7.0
Full 8 M Mike Dunne 203757 Wee Baud 20 8.0
Full 9 A Hadrien Bourely 218103 Romeo 24 9.0
Full 10 M Geoff Kirk 170515 Antipodean 25 10.0
Full 1 Conor Roche 209267 27 11.0
Full 12 A Nicholas Pellow 214427 Go (Sea) Neutral 28 12.0
Full 13 A Murray Stone 210489 Quicker Flicker 30 13.0
Full 14 M Steve London 210167 London Pride 31 14.0
Full 15 GGM Ashley Deacon 215576 gg 32 15.0
Full 16 21557 33 16.0
Full 17 M Thomas Beregi 182975 Circus Berserkus 34 17.0
Full 18 GGM Richard George 204998 Business Time 35 18.0
Full 19 M Geoff Boscoe 202715 Think Big 36 19.0
Full 20 Tim Heath 207838 Rough Draft 37 20.0
Full 21 A Mark Gray 199232 Zone 38 21.0
Full 22 M Matt Wenke 216155 Drive It Like You Stole It DNS  22.0

R12 - Full Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Ex Class Rank Division Skipper SailNo Boat Name Place Points

R13 - Full Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Ex Class Rank Division Skipper SailNo Boat Name Place Points



Ex Class Rank Division Skipper

Ex

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
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Full
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Full
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Class
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
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Full
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Rank
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M lan Alexander
M Luke Parker

A Murray Stone

M Mike Dunne

M Geoff Kirk

A Nicholas Pellow
M Rod Barnes

A David Newman
M Jason Wilkins
M Geoff Boscoe
A Hadrien Bourely

GGM Richard George
Tim Heath
M Thomas Beregi

SailNo
212021
216151
210489
203757
170515
214427
212828
218147
196895
202715
218103
204998
207838
182975

R14 - Full Class

Boat Name

Big Dog

Nosey

Quicker Flicker
Wee Baud
Antipodean

Go (Sea) Neutral

Barnstormer

Think Big
Romeo
Business Time
Rough Draft

Circus Berserkus

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Division Skipper

Luke Parker
Rod Barnes
Mike Dunne
Nicholas Pellow
lan Alexander
Murray Stone
Jules Hall
Geoff Boscoe
Geoff Kirk

Thomas Beregi

> 2 2 2 » »PZ > 2 22

Hadrien Bourely

GGM Richard George

A David Newman
M Jason Wilkins
Tim Heath

SailNo
216151
212828
203757
214427
212021
210489
216189
202715
170515
182975
218103
204998
218147
196895
207838

Boat Name
Nosey
Barnstormer
Wee Baud

Go (Sea) Neutral
Big Dog

Quicker Flicker
Disko Trooper
Think Big
Antipodean
Circus Berserkus
Romeo

Business Time

Rough Draft

Place
20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Place
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
DNS
DNS
DNS

Points
1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0

Points
1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
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